Laste karikas 1
Keila, 12.11.2016

Event 1

12.11.2016 - 11:00

Girls, 50m Freestyle

8 years and younger
Results

Points: FINA 2015

Rank YB Time Pts
1. LUIK, Jette Riin 08 Tartu UK 37.99 228
2. VALVAS, Mari-An 08 Tartu UK 42.09 168
3. IVANOVA, Diana 08 UK Aktiiv 4329 154
4. MAKAROVA, Darja 08 SK Garant 4460 141
5. VOOL, Madleen 08 Tartu UK 4540 134
6. SALA, Ellen 08 Kohtla-Jarve KALEV 46.60 124
7. LUTS, Kristin 08 Tartu UK 4691 121
8. ASKENBERG, Dina Andrea 08 SK Garant 47.67 115
9. JOGI, Elsa Ehalill 08 Tartu UK 49.00 106

10. PEDOSON, Arabel 09 Tartu UK 50.09 99

11. LEVKOVITS, Alina 09 SK Garant 50.24 98

12. MEREVOO, Loreta 08 Tartu UK 50.35 98

13. TAMMELEHT, Camilla 08 SK Garant 50.50 97

14. KARJA, Sandra 08 UK Aktiiv 52.06 88

15. LEETSI, Kelli 08 Tartu UK 52.40 87

16. JEGOROVA, Polina 08 Sillamaee UK Kalev 52.53 86

17. KONDRATIEVA, Ruslana 08 Sillamaee UK Kalev 54.05 79

18. LACIS, Anastasija 08 SK Garant 55.08 75

19. BARANOVSKAJA, Nelli 08 SK Garant 55.81 72

20. MIHHALSKAJA, Leila 08 SK Garant 56.18 70

21. BEREZINA, Zabava 09 Kohtla-Jarve KALEV 1:00.22 57

22. MARTJASINA, Ksenia 08 SK Garant 1:01.19 54

23. LATYSHEVA, Alesya 08 Kohtla-Jarve KALEV 1:06.64 42

24. SILM, Angelina 09 Kohtla-Jarve KALEV 1:07.68 40

25. SOIDLA, Sandra 09 UK Aktiiv 1:10.37 36
Event 2 Boys, 50m Freestyle 9 years and younger
12.11.2016 Results
Points: FINA 2015

Rank YB Time Pts
1. KOSHEVAROQV, Daniil 08 SK Garant 35.06 192
2. TINGAEV, Nikita 07 UK Aktiiv 35.34 188
3. JERMAKOQV, lvan 07 UK Aktiiv 36.97 164
4. LATTU, Leon 07 SK Garant 38.00 151
5. SIRK, Kris 07 Tartu UK 38.38 147
6. MIHHEJENKOQV, Aleksander 07 SK Garant 38.75 142
7. ROQOTS, Robin 07 Tartu UK 38.81 142
8. REMETS, Vadim 07 Tartu UK 39.22 137
9. LOGINOV, Arseni 07 Tartu UK 39.30 137

10. HANSEN, Robin 07 Tartu UK 39.46 135
11. KESKUELA, Siim 07 Tartu UK 40.17 128
12. GUSSEV, Mihhalil 07 UK Aktiiv 40.22 127
13. PRIKAZTSIKOV, Roman 07 SK Garant 4053 124
14. STEPANOQV, Artur 07 SK Garant 4151 116
15. KOZHENKOV, Edgar-Robin 07 SK Garant 4169 114

OVECHKIN, Vyacheslav 08 Sillamaee UK Kalev 41.69 114
17. LOKK, Henri 07 Tartu UK 4192 112
18. PAKIN, Robert 07 SK Garant 4198 112
19. LAURI, Silver 07 Tartu UK 4253 108
20. AAVIK, Konrad 07 Tartu UK 4259 107
21. FEDOSEEV, Feodor 07 SK Garant 42.66 107
22. KASE, Raido 07 Tartu UK 4275 106
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Laste karikas 1
Keila, 12.11.2016

Event 2, Boys, 50m Freestyle, 9 years and younger

Rank
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69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.

OHVA, Roman
KVITKOVSKI, Semjon
ZIGADLO, Jegor
JAKOVLEYV, Artjom
PISSAREV, Anton
KEVVAI, Kevin
KRUUS, Kaspar
NIKOLAEV, Kirill
SHABYGIN, Matvei
SARAPUU, Karl Markus
UMMIK, Tauri
SOER, Romet
KOPJEV, Ernest
IVANOV, Dmitri
PAVLOV, Maksim
BAJEV, Maksim
TUERN, Alexander
EVSTIFEEV, Makar
POLOVNIKQV, Artjom
KUZMIN, Vitaliy
LOBOSSOK, Andrei
LOKK, Aleksandr
ALLIKA, Mattias
SERGEEV, Viktor
PILLE, Siim Sander
SEVTSJUK, Feliks
TEDER, Roobert
KONT, Marten
MARKIN, Nikita
DMITRIJEV, Kirill
FURS, Aleksander
BALTA, German
BABKIN, Arseni
NAZAROQV, Tihon
KUZMIN, Akim
KUKUSHKIN, Daren
RAETSEPP, Marat
MAENDMETS, Sven Marcus
NEMOKIN, Artur
PAVLENKOV, Viktor
TEETLOK, Jarek
TEN, Daniel-Gudo
KARU, Aaron
GULOV, llja
KOLESNIK, Mark
SHTELE, Albert
GRIGORJEV, Artur
TIKHONQV, Artjom
GEIMAN, Viktor
NEIMAN, Leonid
NIKOLQV, Ivo
NOVOKSONOQV, llja
KATRESHKO, Oskar

YB
07 SK Garant
08 UK Aktiiv
08 UK Aktiiv

07 SK Garant
07 SK Garant
07 SK Garant
07 Tartu UK

08 SK Garant
07 SK Garant

07 Tartu UK
07 Tartu UK
07 Tartu UK
08 SK Garant
07 UK Aktiiv
08 UK Aktiiv
07 SK Garant
08 Tartu UK
09 UK Aktiiv

08 SK Garant
07 Sillamaee UK Kalev

08 UK Aktiiv
07 SK Garant
08 Tartu UK
08 UK Aktiiv
08 Tartu UK
07 SK Garant
09 Tartu UK
10 Tartu UK
07 SK Garant
07 UK Aktiiv

08 SK Garant

08 SK Garant

08 UK Aktiiv

07 UK Aktiiv

08 Sillamaee UK Kalev
07 SK Garant

07 SK Garant

07 Tartu UK
08 UK Aktiiv
08 UK Aktiiv
08 UK Aktiiv
08 SK Garant
09 Tartu UK
08 UK Aktiiv

08 SK Garant
07 Sillamaee UK Kalev
08 SK Garant
07 SK Garant
08 SK Garant

08 UK Aktiiv
08 SK Garant
08 UK Aktiiv

08 SK Garant

Time
42.77
42.79
43.03
43.73
44.30
44.59
44.65
45,22
45.56
47.21
47.27
47.44
47.65
47.68
48.18
48.36
48.75
49.07
49.63
50.34
50.57
50.84
50.97
51.06
51.42
51.53
52.52
52.59
52.97
54.06
55.05
55.51
56.53
58.10
58.28
58.38

1:01.02
1:.01.35
1:.01.91
1.02.76
1.02.78
1.03.08
1.05.12
1.05.84
1:05.90
1:06.30
1.06.59
1.06.61
1.06.93
1.08.03
1:09.32
1:11.15
1:12.78

Pts

106
106
104
99
95
93
93
89
87
79
78
77
76
76
74
73
71
70
68
65

63
62
62
61
60
57
57
55
52
49

46
42
42
41
36
36
35
33
33
33
30
29
29
28
28
28
27
26
24
23
21
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Laste karikas 1
Keila, 12.11.2016

Event 3 Girls, 50m Freestyle 9 years
12.11.2016 Results
Points: FINA 2015
Rank YB Time Pts
1. KOLK, Katrin 07 SK Garant 3540 282
2. SIIMAR, Mirtel-Madlen 07 Top 36.72 253
3. ISRAEL, Romi 07 UK Karksi sport 3840 221
4. STALINSKAJA, Dominika 07 SK Garant 3846 220
5. RAIDMAEE, Margaret 07  Tartu UK 3959 202
6. KAEVATS, Teele 07 Tartu UK 41.28 178
7. HIIEEMAEE, Ingrid 07 Tartu UK 41.44 176
8. KRYLOVA, Jana 07  Sillamaee UK Kalev 43.45 153
9. SUSTROVA, Ksenija 07  Sillamaee UK Kalev 44,06 146
10. KIKAS, Luisa Miia 07 Tartu UK 4421 145
11. GONOZOVA, Anna 07  SK Garant 4499 137
12. VORK, Margareth 07 Tartu UK 46.59 124
13. PIHLAK, Simona 07  SK Garant 4730 118
14. ZOLINA, Tatjana 07 UK Aktiiv 4821 112
15. KUZMENOK, Amelia 07 SK Garant 4955 103
16. PISSAREVA, Agnia 07 SK Garant 49.82 101
17. MIHHAILOVA, Uljana 07 UK Aktiiv 50.18 99
18. LIIV, Merlin 07 Tartu UK 53.00 84
19. GAVRILOVA, Uljana 07  Sillamaee UK Kalev 53.03 84
20. SAA, Andra 07 UK Karksi sport 58.41 62
21. VAHT, Anita 07 SK Garant 1:00.21 57
22. TROFIMOVA, Anastasia 07  SK Garant 1:09.18 37
23. TEDER, Christine 07 Tartu UK 1:34.40 14
Event 4 Boys, 50m Freestyle 10 years
12.11.2016 Results
Points: FINA 2015
Rank YB Time Pts
1. ILTSISIN, Mark 06  Kalevi Ujumiskool 29.84 312
2. ALIMOV, llja 06 SK Garant 3209 251
3. POLD, Georg 06  Kalevi Ujumiskool 33.76 216
4. DEMENTJEV, Artur 06 SK Garant 3548 186
5. BELOV, Aleksnadr 06 SK Garant 3559 184
6. KALIN, Mihall 06 SK Garant 3590 179
7. BOBKOV, Boris 06 Tartu UK 36.39 172
8. SHUVALOV, Danill 06 SK Garant 36.43 172
9. MARKIN, Timofei 06 SK Garant 36.66 168
10. NAGOVITSIN, Martin 06 Sillamaee UK Kalev 37.00 164
11. PADAR, Marten 06 Tartu UK 38.38 147
12. ZABOTIN, Allan 06 SK Garant 38.93 140
13. MARKOV, lvan 06 SK Garant 38.94 140
14. BADZJUK, Nikita 06 SK Garant 39.10 139
15. ROMASKO, Deniss 06 UK Aktiiv 39.15 138
16. SUMKIN, Nikita 06 SK Garant 39.16 138
17. MEDVEDEYV, Mihhail 06 SK Garant 39.32 136
18. VARANKIN, Dmitri 06 Sillamaee UK Kalev 39.43 135
19. ZAITSEV, Sebastian 06 SK Garant 39.62 133
20. NOMMISTE, Martin 06 SK Garant 40.37 126
21. REIVART, Kristjan 06 Tartu UK 42.28 110
22. OFITSEROQV, Nikolai 06 UK Aktiiv 4233 109
23. GLADOSEV, Matvei 06 Sillamaee UK Kalev 43.32 102
24. KOLESNIKOV, Mark-Aleksandr 06 SK Garant 43,53 100
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Laste karikas 1
Keila, 12.11.2016

Event 4, Boys, 50m Freestyle, 10 years

Rank

25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.

GOLUBEV, Maksim
RANDALA, Rasmus
NIINE, Johannes
JARJOMENKO, Aleksandr
BERG, Ron

SOOSAR, Rainer
MESILANA, Allan
KUUSK, Karl Mattias

YB

06 SK Garant
06 Tartu UK
06 UK Aktiiv

06 SK Garant

06 SK Garant

06 UK Aktiiv

06 UK Aktiiv

06 UK Karksi sport

Time
44.10
44,12
44.25
45.82
47.34
49.15
52.25
54.88

Pts

96
96
95
86
78
70
58
50

Event 5 Girls, 50m Backstroke 8 years and younger
12.11.2016
Points: FINA 2015
Rank YB Time Pts
1. ZAIDENTSAL, Alessandra 08 SKDilan 46.88 164
2. LUHT, Nora Lee 08 Tartu UK 4753 157
3. VALVAS, Mari-An 08 Tartu UK 47,70 155
4. TSISTJAKOVA, Veronika 08 UK Aktiiv 4924 141
5. LUTS, Kristin 08 Tartu UK 4996 135
6. TAMMELEHT, Camilla 08 SK Garant 5221 118
7. JOGI, Elsa Ehalill 08 Tartu UK 52.78 115
8. KONDRATIEVA, Ruslana 08 Sillamaee UK Kalev 5491 102
9. ASKENBERG, Dina Andrea 08 SK Garant 55.06 101
10. KARJA, Sandra 08 UK Aktiiv 55.25 100
11. VEIDER, Kerttu-Mai 08 Tartu UK 55.47 99
12. JEGOROVA, Polina 08 Sillamaee UK Kalev 56.76 92
13. LEETSI, Kelli 08 Tartu UK 57.20 90
14. PORFEJEVETS, Anna 08 Sillamaee UK Kalev 59.20 81
15. MEREVOO, Loreta 08 Tartu UK 59.43 80
16. LEVKOVITS, Alina 09 SK Garant 1:00.09 77
17. MIHHALSKAJA, Leila 08 SK Garant 1:01.18 73
18. SOIDLA, Sandra 09 UK Aktiiv 1:03.00 67
19. BARANOVSKAJA, Nelli 08 SK Garant 1:07.24 55
20. MARTJASINA, Ksenia 08 SK Garant 1:07.57 54
21. LATYSHEVA, Alesya 08 Kohtla-Jarve KALEV 1:08.69 52
22. SILM, Angelina 09 Kohtla-Jarve KALEV 1:08.82 51
23. BEREZINA, Zabava 09 Kohtla-Jarve KALEV 1:09.09 51
24. PEDOSON, Arabel 09 Tartu UK 1:11.68 45
DSQ MAKAROVA, Darja 08 SK Garant 50.33
BaF - Did not finish on back
DSQ LACIS, Anastasija 08 SK Garant 55.00

Bal - Past vertical at turn: independent strokes
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Laste karikas 1
Keila, 12.11.2016

Event 6 Boys, 50m Backstroke 9 years and younger
12.11.2016 Results
Points: FINA 2015

Rank YB Time Pts
1. JERMAKOQV, Ivan 07 UK Aktiiv 40.79 161
2. SIRK, Kris 07 Tartu UK 4473 122
3. REMETS, Vadim o7 Tartu UK 4525 118
4. KESKUELA, Siim o7 Tartu UK 4526 118
5. NEIMAN, Robert 07 SK Garant 4575 114
6. KONT, Aleksander 07 UK Aktiiv 4597 112
7. KASE, Raido o7 Tartu UK 46.29 110
8. MIHHEJENKOQV, Aleksander 07 SK Garant 46.61 108
9. PRIKAZTSIKOV, Roman 07 SK Garant 47.03 105
10. ZABALKANSKI, Mihhail 07 UK Aktiiv 47.18 104
11. LOGINQV, Arseni 07 Tartu UK 4739 103
12. PAKIN, Robert 07 SK Garant 4750 102
13. LOKK, Henri 07 Tartu UK 4781 100
14. LATTU, Leon 07 SK Garant 4782 100
15. GUSSEV, Mihhall 07 UK Aktiiv 48.11 98
16. JAKOVLEV, Artjom 07 SK Garant 48.12 98
17. KEVVAI, Kevin 07 SK Garant 48.24 97
18. ROOQOTS, Robin 07 Tartu UK 48.73 94
19. FEDOSEEV, Feodor 07 SK Garant 49.28 91
20. STEPANOV, Artur 07 SK Garant 49.60 89
21. KOZHENKOV, Edgar-Robin 07 SK Garant 49.95 88
22. LAURI, Silver 07 Tartu UK 50.09 87
23. UMMIK, Tauri 07 Tartu UK 50.72 84
24. IVANOV, Dmitri 07 UK Aktiiv 50.88 83
25. ALLIKA, Mattias 08 Tartu UK 51.05 82
26. RAETSEPP, Marat 07 SK Garant 51.30 81
27. SHABYGIN, Matvei 07 SK Garant 51.94 78
28. TUERN, Alexander 08 Tartu UK 52.09 77
NIKOLAEV, Kirill 08 SK Garant 52.09 77
30. EVSTIFEEV, Makar 09 UK Aktiiv 52.63 75
31. SOER, Romet 07 Tartu UK 52.90 74
32. OVECHKIN, Vyacheslav 08 Sillamaee UK Kalev 53.85 70
33. PILLE, Siim Sander 08 Tartu UK 54.16 69
34. PAVLOV, Maksim 08 UK Aktiiv 54.78 66
35. LOBOSSOK, Andrei 08 UK Aktiiv 55.77 63
36. NOVOKSONOQV, llja 08 UK Aktiiv 56.24 61
37. SARAPUU, Karl Markus 07 Tartu UK 56.62 60
38. KOPJEV, Ernest 08 SK Garant 56.96 59
39. NAZAROV, Tihon o7 UK Aktiiv 57.04 59
40. DMITRIJEV, Kirill 07 UK Aktiiv 57.56 57
41. TEETLOK, Jarek 08 UK Aktiiv 58.13 55
42. KUZMIN, Akim 08 Sillamaee UK Kalev 58.37 55
43. TEDER, Roobert 09 Tartu UK 59.40 52
44. BABKIN, Arseni 08 UK Aktiiv 1:00.34 49
45. KUZMIN, Vitaliy 07  Sillamaee UK Kalev 1:00.78 48
46. SERGEEV, Viktor 08 UK Aktiiv 1:00.81 48
47. MARKIN, Nikita 07 SK Garant 1:01.46 47
48. BALTA, German 08 SK Garant 1:02.73 4
49. NEMOKIN, Artur 08 UK Aktiiv 1:03.66 42
50. GRIGORJEV, Artur 08 SK Garant 1:05.18 39
51. MAENDMETS, Sven Marcus 07 Tartu UK 1:05.40 39
52. TEN, Daniel-Gudo 08 SK Garant 1:06.46 37
53. GEIMAN, Viktor 08 SK Garant 1:06.85 36
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Laste karikas 1
Keila, 12.11.2016

Event 6, Boys, 50m Backstroke, 9 years and younger

Rank YB Time Pts
54. KARU, Aaron 09 Tartu UK 1:07.43 35
55. POLOVNIKOV, Artjom 08 SK Garant 1:07.56 35
56. NEIMAN, Leonid 08 UK Aktiiv 1:07.83 35
57. KUKUSHKIN, Daren 07 SK Garant 1:07.94 34
58. KOLESNIK, Mark 08 SK Garant 1:08.87 33
59. TIKHONOV, Artjom 07 SK Garant 1:15.03 25
60. NIKOLOV, Ivo 08 SK Garant 1:15.80 25
61. SHTELE, Albert 07  Sillamaee UK Kalev 1:19.18 22
62. KATRESHKO, Oskar 08 SK Garant 1:22.81 19

DSQ KOSHEVAROV, Daniil 08 SK Garant 41.37

BaD - No touch at turn and/or finish
DSQ KVITKOVSKI, Semjon 08 UK Aktiiv 4490
BaD - No touch at turn and/or finish
DSQ SEVTSJUK, Feliks 07 SK Garant 58.30
Bal - Past vertical at turn: independent strokes
DSQ LOKK, Aleksandr 07 SK Garant 58.31
BaE - Not on back off wall
DSQ GULOV, llja 08 UK Aktiiv 1:06.28
BaF - Did not finish on back
DSQ PAVLENKOV, Viktor 08 UK Aktiiv 1:08.01
BaF - Did not finish on back
Event 7 Girls, 50m Backstroke 9 years
12.11.2016 Results
Points: FINA 2015
Rank YB Time Pts
1. LEEDE, Eliise Adeele 07 SK Garant 4152 236
2. KRIVORUKOVA, Amalia 07 UK Aktiiv 4212 226
3. PALL, Triinu 07 Tartu UK 46.40 169
4. KIKAS, Luisa Miia 07 Tartu UK 4759 156
5. KRYLOVA, Jana 07  Sillamaee UK Kalev 48.30 150
6. KAEVATS, Teele 07 Tartu UK 48.84 145
7. MIHHAILOVA, Uljana 07 UK Aktiiv 4946 139
8. NEBOGOVA, Safina 07 SK Garant 51.90 120
9. RUSSAK, Paula 07 Tartu UK 53.60 109
10. ZAHHAROVA, Aleksandra 07 SK Garant 53.63 109
11. VORK, Margareth 07 Tartu UK 5437 105
12. ZOLINA, Tatjana 07 UK Aktiiv 55.60 98
13. GAVRILOVA, Uljana 07  Sillamaee UK Kalev 58.28 85
14. KUZMENOK, Amelia 07 SK Garant 58.56 84
15. LIV, Merlin 07 Tartu UK 1:00.68 75
16. SAA, Andra 07 UK Karksi sport 1:01.75 71
17. TEDER, Christine 07 Tartu UK 1:08.09 53
18. TROFIMOVA, Anastasia 07 SK Garant 1:09.72 49
DSQ STALINSKAJA, Dominika 07 SK Garant 43.80
Bal - Past vertical at turn: independent strokes
DSQ PISSAREVA, Agnia 07 SK Garant 54.44
BaD - No touch at turn and/or finish
DSQ PIHLAK, Simona 07 SK Garant 54.60

BaF - Did not finish on back
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Laste karikas 1
Keila, 12.11.2016

Event 7, Girls, 50m Backstroke, 9 years

Rank YB Time Pts
DSQ VAHT, Anita 07 SK Garant 1:05.06
BaF - Did not finish on back
Event 8 Boys, 50m Backstroke 10 years
12.11.2016 Results
Points: FINA 2015
Rank YB Time Pts
1. ILTSISIN, Mark 06  Kalevi Ujumiskool 35.75 240
2. SILBER, Aleksei 06 SK Garant 39.43 178
3. KOKORIN, Andres 06 UK Aktiiv 39.72 175
4. PASHENKOV, Anton 06 Tartu UK 40.26 168
5. KOTSETKOV-PITJEM, Matvei 06 SK Garant 4143 154
6. KONT, Sander 06 Tartu UK 42.09 147
7. BOBKOV, Boris 06 Tartu UK 4240 143
8. MARKIN, Timofei 06 SK Garant 43.03 137
9. MEDVEDEV, Mihhall 06 SK Garant 4337 134
10. NOMMISTE, Martin 06 SK Garant 43.44 133
11. MARKOQV, Ivan 06 SK Garant 4415 127
12. PADAR, Marten 06 Tartu UK 44,78 122
13. KAZAKOV, Timofei 06 SK Garant 45.03 120
SHUVALOQV, Daniil 06 SK Garant 45.03 120
15. MAKAROV, Jegor 06  Sillamaee UK Kalev 4512 119
16. SUMKIN, Nikita 06 SK Garant 4570 114
17. SULLA, Aleksandr 06 SK Garant 4596 113
18. REIVART, Kristjan 06 Tartu UK 46.89 106
19. ROMASKO, Deniss 06 UK Aktiiv 47.02 105
20. STEPANOVITS, Jevgeni 06 UK Aktiiv 48.03 99
21. RANDALA, Rasmus 06 Tartu UK 49.03 93
22. VARANKIN, Dmitri 06 Sillamaee UK Kalev 49.39 91
23. HALIMENDIKQV, Ivan 06 SK Garant 49.88 88
24. BERG, Ron 06 SK Garant 50.93 83
25. SOOSAR, Rainer 06 UK Aktiiv 53.93 69
26. TSERNOSOQV, Artjom 06 SK Garant 54.31 68
27. KUUSK, Karl Mattias 06 UK Karksi sport 57.96 56
28. JARJOMENKO, Aleksandr 06 SK Garant 58.13 55
29. MESILANA, Allan 06 UK Aktiiv 1:01.90 46
DSQ GLADOSEV, Matvei 06 Sillamaee UK Kalev 45.03
GA - False Start
Event 9 Girls, 100m Freestyle 8 years and younger
12.11.2016 Results
Points: FINA 2015
Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m
1. LUIK, Jette Riin 08 Tartu UK 1:26.53 204
2. ZAIDENTSAL, Alessandra 08 SK Dilan 1:31.57 172
3. LUHT, Nora Lee 08 Tartu UK 1:38.98 136
4, TSISTJAKOVA, Veronika 08 UK Aktiiv 1:40.01 132
5. IVANOVA, Diana 08 UK Aktiiv 1:41.21 128
6. SALA, Ellen 08  Kohtla-Jarve KALEV 1:44.17 117
7. VOOL, Madleen 08 Tartu UK 1:45.20 114
8. VEIDER, Kerttu-Mai 08 Tartu UK 1:51.23 96
9. HORITONOVA, Maria 08 SK Garant 2:21.56 46
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Laste karikas 1
Keila, 12.11.2016

Event 9, Girls, 100m Freestyle, 8 years and younger

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m
DNF PORFEJEVETS, Anna 08 Sillamaee UK Kalev
Event 10 Boys, 100m Freestyle 9 years and younger
12.11.2016 Results
Points: FINA 2015
Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m
1. TINGAEV, Nikita 07 UK Aktiiv 1:23.34 156
2. HANSEN, Robin 07 Tartu UK 1:32.49 114
3. ZABALKANSKI, Mihhail 07 UK Aktiiv 1:34.96 105
4. NEIMAN, Robert 07 SK Garant 1:35.50 104
5. AAVIK, Konrad 07 Tartu UK 1:36.46 101
6. ZIGADLO, Jegor 08 UK Aktiiv 1:38.03 96
7. OHVA, Roman 07 SK Garant 1:40.27 90
8. KRUUS, Kaspar 07  Tartu UK 1:43.14 82
9. BAJEV, Maksim 07 SK Garant 1:48.61 70
10. KONT, Aleksander 07 UK Aktiiv 1:49.63 68
11. FURS, Aleksander 08 SK Garant 2:13.63 38
DSQ PISSAREYV, Anton 07  SK Garant 1:50.34
FrC - Walked on pool bottom and/or pushed off bottom
Event 11 Girls, 200m Freestyle 9 years
12.11.2016 Results
Points: FINA 2015
Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m
1. SIIMAR, Mirtel-Madlen 07 Top 2:57.24 244
2. KOLK, Katrin 07 SK Garant 2:59.07 236
3. LEEDE, Eliise Adeele 07 SK Garant 3:00.82 229
4. ISRAEL, Romi 07 UK Karksi sport 3:09.21 200
5. RAIDMAEE, Margaret 07 Tartu UK 3:16.37 179
6. HIEMAEE, Ingrid 07  Tartu UK 3:20.62 168
7. GONOZOVA, Anna 07 SK Garant 3:40.97 126
8. RUSSAK, Paula 07  Tartu UK 3:45.73 118
9. PALL, Triinu 07  Tartu UK 3:46.88 116
10. ZAHHAROVA, Aleksandra 07 SK Garant 3:54.02 106
11. NEBOGOVA, Safina 07 SK Garant 3:59.65 98
DSQ KRIVORUKOVA, Amalia 07 UK Aktiiv 3:23.59
GA - False Start
Event 12 Boys, 200m Freestyle 10 years
12.11.2016 Results
Points: FINA 2015
Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m
1. ALIMOV, llja 06 SK Garant 2:38.68 245
2. KOKORIN, Andres 06 UK Aktiiv 2:44.15 221
3. KONT, Sander 06 Tartu UK 2:50.43 198
4. POLD, Georg 06  Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:53.22 188
5. SILBER, Aleksei 06 SK Garant 2:57.87 174
6. SULLA, Aleksandr 06 SK Garant 3:02.96 160
7. DEMENTJEV, Artur 06 SK Garant 3:03.29 159
8. KALIN, Mihail 06 SK Garant 3:03.78 158
9. BELOQV, Aleksnadr 06 SK Garant 3:05.13 154
10. NAGOVITSIN, Martin 06 Sillamaee UK Kalev 3:06.31 151
11. PASHENKOQV, Anton 06 Tartu UK 3:10.50 141

Splash Meet Manager, 11.42712

Registered to Sillamae Ujumisklubi Kalev
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Laste karikas 1
Keila, 12.11.2016

Event 12, Boys, 200m Freestyle, 10 years

Rank

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.

YB
KOTSETKOV-PITIEM, Mat06
ZABOTIN, Allan 06
ZAITSEV, Sebastian 06
KAZAKQV, Timofei 06
BADZJUK, Nikita 06
OFITSEROQV, Nikolai 06
MAKAROV, Jegor 06
NIINE, Johannes 06
HALIMENDIKQV, Ivan 06
GOLUBEV, Maksim 06
STEPANOVITS, Jevgeni 06
KOLESNIKOV, M. 06

SK Garant
SK Garant
SK Garant
SK Garant
SK Garant
UK Aktiiv
Sillamaee UK Kalev
UK Aktiiv
SK Garant
SK Garant
UK Aktiiv
SK Garant

Time
3:12.41
3:16.61
3:20.68
3:20.78
3:22.95
3:26.46
3:30.55
3:32.90
3:42.86
3:46.53
3:47.44
3:59.32

Pts

137
129
121
121
117
111
105
101
88
84
83
71

50m

100m

150m 200m
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